P	RM	Attorney Docket No. S01.12-0918/STL 10769				
To the Hor 102150696 attached organization copy the	States Patreof.	ent and Trademark Office: Please record the				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Yi-Ping Hsin	///	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached? [] Yes [X] No	() (1es)	Name: Seagate Technology LLC Street Address: 920 Disc Drive				
accaenca: [] Tes [N] No		City Scotts Valley State CA ZIP 95066				
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other		0/1800°				
Execution Date: June 25, 2002						
4A. Application No.(s) 10/1800	77	4B. Patent No.(s)				
If this document is being filed tog new application, the execution date(s) application is: June 25, 2002	ether with a	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom c pondence concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Name: Alan G. Rego Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Suite 1600 International Centr 900 Second Avenue S City: Minneapolis State: MN	e					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>				
/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000059 10180077 FC:581 40.00 00		8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief attached copy is a true copy of the or	, the foregoriginal docur	oing information is true and correct and any ment.				
Alan G. Rego Name of Person Signing	,					
ARego Signature	6/26 Date	Total number of pages submitted: [2]				

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:

S01.12-0918

Seagate Docket No.:

STL 10769

WHEREAS, I Yi-Ping Hsin of Burnsville, Minnesota, USA am the inventor of an invention entitled <u>REPEATABLE RUNOUT IDENTIFICATION DEVICE AND METHOD</u> that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

X	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is ide by Application No. 60/369,083 filed on April 1, 2002;	ntifiable in the United	States Patent and	l Trademark Office
X	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in Application No. filed on	the United States Pa	atent and Tradema , <u>S01.12-0918/ST</u> L	rk Office by _ 10769, and/or
	executed on even date herewith; and an international application for Letters Patent filed pursidentifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Ap; and	suant to the Patent Co	ooperation Treaty v	which is
of E	HEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability co Delaware and the United States of America, and having A, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, If any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domest	offices at 920 Disc Dittle and interest in ar	rive, Scotts Valley	, California, 95066
ack to t ide ren pro cor	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration knowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors the invention, the above-identified applications, all provintified applications claim priority, corresponding dome newal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patestection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all right provinces and I/we authorize the Director of the United divalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal professions.	and assigns, my/our visional applications to stic and foreign applient, any reissue, re-eights and benefits und States Patent and Tr	entire right, title ar from which any of locations, any contil xamination, or sim ler any applicable rademark Office of	nd interest in and the above- nuation, division, ilar legal treaty or
nur pro fore	le authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to mbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignerly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar le eign countries and appoint Assignee the common repred d any international application for the invention.	signee, its successor gal protection, in its o	s and assigns, or a wn name if desired	inyone it may d, in any and all
do upo exe the ass pro	We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assign any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. It on request, without additional consideration, but at the execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem designistance in making application for and obtaining, maintant otection on the invention in any and all countries, including efference, litigation or proceeding.	We, my/our executors expense of the Assigr s such additional writ rable to perfect its en ining, and enforcing t ng without limitation p	s or administrators nee, its successors ings and do such a joyment of this grather Letters Patent or coviding testimony	will at any time and assigns, additional acts as and render all or similar legal
		Yi-Ping Hsin (li	nventor)	
Su of	bscribed and sworn to before me at Makeple, MN	County, MINNES	OTA, a Notary Pub	lic, this 25 day
	ANGELA S. WATSON NOTARY PUBLIC – MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2005	Myla S Notary Public	o Watson	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 06/26/2002